## **CITY OF CORBIN FIREFIGHTER**

AN ENTRANCE EXAMINATION WILL BE GIVEN AT 5PM ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 3, 2025, FOR THE FIREFIGHTER'S ROSTER FOR THE CITY OF CORBIN. THE EXAM WILL TAKE PLACE AT THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TRAINING FACILITY LOCATED NEXT TO THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AT 805 SOUTH MAIN STREET, CORBIN, KY. PRESENTATION OF A PHOTO I.D. WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ADMITTANCE TO THE EXAMINATION. APPLICANTS MUST BE AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE. NO MAKE UP OR ORAL EXAMINATIONS WILL BE GIVEN.

ANY APPLICANT WHO IS A KENTUCKY FIRE COMMISSION FIREFIGHTER AT THE PAID LEVEL (KRS 95A.230) AND WHO MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE KENTUCKY FIRE COMMISSION OR ANY OTHER STANDARDS ADOPTED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO TAKE THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION.

APPLICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK LOCATED AT 805 SOUTH MAIN ST, SUITE 217, CORBIN, KY, OR AT <u>tori.brock@corbin-ky.gov</u>. APPLICATIONS **MUST BE RECEIVED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK BY 4 PM ON FRIDAY, JANUARY 31, 2025**. YOU MUST HAVE AN APPLICATION ON FILE TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR THE EXAM. A CPAT CARD MUST BE OBTAINED IN ORDER TO BE HIRED.

THE CITY OF CORBIN IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER, M/F/H/D/V